NPS Form 10-900-a (3-82)

### United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

## National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

OMB No. 1024-0018 Expires 10-31-87

2 1985

For NPS use only

received TC

ale entered

Continuation sheet	Item num	ber all	1. Mar 14		Pag	<b>e</b> 46		14
TEXAS HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY	FORM - TEXAS H	ISTORICA	AL COM	MISSION	(rev.8-82	2)		1
1. County Williamson W	1 5. USGS Quad I	No. 30	97-313	3		07	49,	Photo
City/Rural Georgetown GE	UTM Sector_				2.5.1		-	42
2. Name A. W. Hawnen House	6. Date: Factu	al	2		Est.	188	35	
Address 1409 Olive		der		ctor	Trvine	Lumbe	T.C	-
3. OwnerEd Mugford	8. Style/Type	verna	cular	with V	ictoria	an det	ail	3
3. Owner Ed Mugford Address Same, Georgetown, 78626	9. Original Use	res	identi	ial				1
4. Block/LotSnyder/Blk. 39/Lot southwes	st_ Present Use	res	ident:	ial	11111		1	1
10. Description <u>One-story wood-frame dwell</u>	ling; exterior	walls	with y	weather	board	siding	3:	
gable roof with composition shir	ngles; front el	levatio	n face	es west	: one :	interi	or	
and one exterior stone chimney; single-door entrance; four-bay p								
11. Present Conditiongood; alteredadditi			WILLIT	I IIOIIL	proje	CLING		
12. Significance Primary area of signific			A goo	od exam	ple of	a	1.	-
vernacular owelling with some V	ictorian detai	S. UII						-
<ul> <li>vernacular dwelling with some Vi</li> <li>Georgetown known to have been bu</li> </ul>	uilt by lumber	nan Geo	rge I	rvine.	10.27	and the second	1	
Georgetown known to have been bu 13. Relationship to Site: Moved X Date on same lo	uilt by lumberr	desc	rge In	rvine. front	orient	ation	cha	nged
Georgetown known to have been bu 3. Relationship to Site: Moved X Date on same lo from south to west; residential	uilt by lumber ot or Original Site neighborhood	desc (desc southe	rge In ribe)	front f CBD;	orient	ation	cha	nged
Georgetown known to have been bu 3. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential 4. Bibliography Tax rolls Coorgetown	uilt by lumbern ot or Original Site neighborhood	desc (desc southe	rge In ribe)	front f CBD;	orient mostly	ation early	cha	nged
Georgetown known to have been bu 3. Relationship to Site: Moved X Date on same lo from south to west; residential	uilt by lumbern ot or Original Site neighborhood	desc (desc southe	rge In ribe)	front f CBD;	orient mostly	ation early	cha	nged
Georgetown known to have been bu 3. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential 4. Bibliography Tax rolls Coorgetown	uilt by lumbern ot or Original Site neighborhood	desc (desc southe	rge In ribe) ast of ylor/	front f CBD;	orient: mostly Date	ation early	cha	nged
Georgetown known to have been bu 13. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential 14. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code	uilt by lumbern ot or Original Site neighborhood 15. Informant 16. Recorder	A. Ta	rige In ribe) ast o: ylor/J	tront f CBD; HHM	orient mostly Date	ation early	cha	nged
Georgetown known to have been bu I3. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential I4. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code RTHL □ HABS (no.) TEX	uilt by lumber         or Original Site         neighborhood         15. Informant         16. Recorder         B&W 4×5         35mm Ne	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/) PH	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S	orient mostly Date	ation early Ju	cha y Ly 1	984
Georgetown known to have been bu 3. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential 4. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code RTHL □ HABS (no.) TEX R: □ Individual □ Historic District	bt or Original Site neighborhood 15. Informant 16. Recorder B&W 4×5	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME	orient mostly _ Date _	ation early	cha	984
Georgetown known to have been bu     A. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo     from south to west; residential     Historical Society files     DESIGNATIONS     NRIS NoOld THC Code     RTHL    HABS (no.) TEX R:    Individual    Historic District     Thematic    Multiple-Resource	by     lumber       or     Original Site       neighborhood	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL 12	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11	orient mostly Date	ation early Ju: ROLL	cha y Ly 1	984
Georgetown known to have been bu 3. Relationship to Site: Moved X Date on same lo from south to west; residential 4. Bibliography <u>Tax rolls, Georgetown</u> <u>Historical Society files</u> DESIGNATIONS NRIS No. Old THC Code RTHL HABS (no.) TEX R: Individual Historic District Thematic Multiple-Resource NR File Name	by     lumber       or     Original Site       neighborhood	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11	to to	ation early Ju	cha y Ly 1	984
Georgetown known to have been bu 13. Relationship to Site: Moved X Date on same lo from south to west; residential 14. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code Old THC Code RTHLHABS (no.) TEX R:IndividualHistoric District ThematicMultiple-Resource NR File Name	by     lumber       or     Original Site       neighborhood	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL 12	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11	orient mostly Date	ation early Ju: ROLL	cha y Ly 1	984
Georgetown known to have been bu 3. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential 4. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code Old THC Code RTHLHABS (no.) TEX R:IndividualHistoric District ThematicMultiple-Resource NR File Name ther	Barry     Barry       Barry	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL 12	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11	to to to	ation early Ju: ROLL 33	cha v Ly 1	nged 984
Georgetown known to have been bu 13. Relationship to Site: Moved X Date on same lo from south to west; residential 14. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code RTHLHABS (no.) TEX R:IndividualHistoric District ThematicMultiple-Resource NR File Name	Barry     Barry       Barry	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL 12	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11	to to to	ation early Ju: ROLL	cha v Ly 1	nged 984
Georgetown known to have been bu I3. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential I4. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code RTHLHABS (no.) TEX R:IndividualHistoric District ThematicMultiple-Resource NR File Name ther	uilt by lumber         or Original Site         neighborhood         15. Informant         16. Recorder         B&W 4×5         35mm Ne         YEAR         ION PAGE	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL 12 33	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11 26	orient mostly Date lides to to to to	ation early Ju: ROLL 33	cha v Ly 1	nged 984
Georgetown known to have been bu I3. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential I4. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code Old THC Code RTHLHABS (no.) TEX R:IndividualHistoric District ThematicMultiple-Resource NR File Name ther	uilt by lumber         or Original Site         neighborhood         15. Informant         16. Recorder         B&W 4×5         35mm Ne         YEAR         ION PAGE	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL 12 33	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11 26	orient mostly Date lides to to to to	ation early Ju: ROLL 33	cha v Ly 1	nged 984
Georgetown known to have been bu 3. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same lo from south to west; residential 4. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code  RTHLHABS (no.) TEX R:IndividualHistoric District ThematicMultiple-Resource NR File Name ther TEXAS HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY	uilt by lumber         or Original Site         neighborhood        15. Informant	A. Ta	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL 12 33	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11 26 MISSION	to to to to to to to	ation early Ju: ROLL 33	cha Ly 1	nged 984 //E 29 29
Georgetown known to have been bu 13. Relationship to Site: Moved x Date on same loc from south to west; residential 14. BibliographyTax rolls, Georgetown Historical Society files DESIGNATIONS NRIS NoOld THC Code  RTHLHABS (no.) TEX R:IndividualHistoric District ThematicMultiple-Resource NR File Name ther TEXAS HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY	uilt by lumber         or Original Site         neighborhood         15. Informant         16. Recorder         B&W 4×5         35mm Ne         YEAR         ION PAGE         YFORM         TEXAS H         5. USGS Quad 1	A. Ta GS GS GS DRWR ISTORICA No30	ribe) ast o: ylor/J PH ROLL 12 33 AL COM	rvine. front f CBD; HHM OTO DATA S FRME 11 26 MISSION 3	to to to to to to to to to to to to to t	ation early Ju: ROLL 33 2) 02	cha Ly 1 FRM	nged 984 AE 29 29 2

#10. Description (cont'd): ell; turned wood posts, turned wood balustrade, jigsawn brackets. Other noteworthy features include spindle frieze on porch; front porch posts and brackets repeated on small south porch; louvered shutters on west elevation. Outbuildings include wood-frame storage building.

#13. Relationship to Site: twentieth century dwellings nearby.

WASO Form - 177 ("R" June 1984)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

### NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

Hawnen, A. W., House (Georgetown MRA)	
Williamson County TEXAS	Working No
TEXMO	Fed. Reg. Date:
	Fed. Reg. Date: Date Due:
	A A COEDT
resubmission	Action:ACCEPI
nomination by person or local government	REJECT
owner objection     appeal	Federal Agency:
Substantive Review: sample request	appeal INR decision
Reviewer's comments:	
	Recom./Criteria
	Reviewer
	Discipline
	Date
	see continuation sheet
Nomination returned for:	v
1. Name	- participation and a start of the
2. Location	the fire of the second s
3. Classification	
Category Ownership Public Acquisition	Status Present Use Accessible
4. Owner of Property	and the second clouge them as all the shares in the second s
5. Location of Legal Description	
6. Representation in Existing Surveys	and the second
Has this property been determined eligible?	0
7. Description	
Condition Check or	e Check one
excellent deteriorated unalt	ered original site
good ruins alter	ed 🗌 moved date
air unexposed	
Describe the present and original (if known) physical appearance	
summary paragraph	
alterations/integrity	
dates	

### 8. Significance

Period	Areas of	Significance-	Check and	justify	/ below
--------	----------	---------------	-----------	---------	---------

Builder/Architect Specific dates Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)

summary paragraph
Clarity
applicable criteria
justification of areas checked
relating significance to the resource
Context
relationship of integrity to significance
justification of exception
Other

### 9. Major Bibliographical References

### X0. Geographical Data

Acreage of nominated property	_
Quadrangle name	_
UTM References	

Verbal boundary description and justification VB	Dinad	quate.	How	much	is	heing	normalia
Verbal boundary description and justification $VB$	"hat	southe	vect "	2			

### 11. Form Prepared By

### 12. State Historic Preservation Officer Certification

The evaluated significance of this property within the state is:

\_\_\_\_\_national

\_\_\_\_state \_\_\_\_local

State Historic Preservation Officer signature

title

date

13. Other

□ Maps Photographs Other

Questions concerning this nomination may be directed to \_\_\_\_\_

0003yun Date \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Signed\_\_\_\_

Comments for any item may be continued on an attached sheet

GPO 918-450

NPS Form 10-900-a (3-82)

**United States Department of the Interior** National Park Service

# National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

OMB No. 1024-0018 Expires 10-31-87

For NPS use only received 3/19/16 date entered Page 46a

Continuation sheet	Item number	all
Continuation sheet	Item number	all

AMENDMENTS - FEBRUARY 1986

4. VERBAL BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION:

Snyder Addition, Block 39, Rectangular lot 60 feet wide by 120 feet deep at southwest corner of block.

NPS Form 10-900-a OMB No. 1024-0018 (3-82) Expires 10-31-87 United States Department of the Interior National Park Service For NPS use only **National Register of Historic Places** received /7/ Inventory—Nomination Form dete entered Continuation sheet Item number Page Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group Georgetown MRA Name Williamson County, TEXAS State Nomination/Type of Review Date/Signature Entered in the Keeper Hawnen, A. W., House 21. Nati wal. Register Attest Entered In the 22. Harper-Chesser House Keeper Satienal Berd most Attest Substantiva Review 3 23. Hyer, Dr. Robert, House Keeper Attest Jasthanl Merister foreeper Imhoff House 24. Attest Entered in the Irvine, George, House Keeper 25. Notional Register Attest Substantive Review Johnson, J.J., Farm 26. Keeper Attest Delivered In W Lane-Riley House Keeper 27. Bational Begister Attest Substanting Review Keeper -3-28. Leake, Will & Mary, House Attest lella 29. Love, Frank & Mellie, Keeper Substantive Review House Attest A DECEMBER NEVIE 30. Leavell, John, House Keeper Attest

86000 967

WASO Form - 177 ("R" June 1984)

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

### NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

Hawnen, A. W., H Williamson Count		vn MRA)				
TEXAS				Working No	12/2/85	- and the property of
				Fed. Reg. D	ate: 2/3/87	1
				Date Due:	5/3/	86.
				Action:	ACCEPT	4-29-86
x resubmission						
nomination by perso	on or local government	:	Entered in			
owner objection			National R	Federal Age	ncy:	
appeal						
Substantive Review:	🗆 sample	request	appeal		NR decision	
Reviewer's comments:						
						Contraction of the second
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ontinuation sheet	
				see co	ontinuation sneet	
Nomination returned for	: technical corr substantive re				and the second	
1. Name	State Sec.			al construction of the second s		
2. Location						
3. Classification						
Category	Ownership		Status	Pre	esent Use	
and the second se	Public Acquisiti	ion	Accessible			
4. Owner of Property			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Real Proves	n angaanna saar
5. Location of Legal Des	scription		and the largest		\$	
6. Representation in Exi	sting Surveys	1. The second		10 Sec.	a parties where	istation Rome
Has this property been d	etermined eligible?	🗆 yes 🗆	] no			
7. Description						
Condition					eck one	
excellent	deteriorated	Check	altered	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	original site	
			ered		moved date	
☐ fair						and the second
Describe the present and		vsical appearance				
besence the present and	original (ir known) pi	nyonoar appearance				
summary paragraph						
Completeness						
Clarity						
alterations/integrity						
dates						

boundary selection

### 8. Significance

### Period Areas of Significance–Check and justify below

Specific dates Builder/Architect Statement of Significance (in one paragraph)

🗆 s	ummary paragraph
	completeness
	clarity
	pplicable criteria
🗆 j	ustification of areas checked
🗆 r	elating significance to the resource
	context
🗆 r	elationship of integrity to significance
🗆 j	ustification of exception
	other

### 9. Major Bibliographical References

### 10. Geographical Data

Acreage of nominated	property
Quadrangle name	
UTM References	

Verbal boundary description and justification

### 11. Form Prepared By

12. State Historic Preservat	ion Officer Certification	
The evaluated significance of	f this property within the state is:	
national	statelocal	
State Historic Preservation	Officer signature	
title	date	
13. Other		
<ul> <li>Maps</li> <li>Photographs</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>		
Questions concerning this n	omination may be directed to	the second there a believe the best of the
Signed	Date	Phone:



"Historic Resources of Georgetown, Texas" Multiple-Resource Nomination; city limits and extraterritorial jurisdiction of Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas. Photo: David Moore, 1984; neg. with Texas Historical Commission, Austin. Site No. 749, Hall (or Hawnen) House, 1409 Olive, camera looking east. Photo 42 of 75 Entered in the National Register

# Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number:

64000843